

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C528 No.369 of 2024 <u>HON'BLE ASHISH NAITHANI, J.</u> Mr. Rakshit Joshi, learned counsel for the Applicants. 2. Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Pawan Kumar Nath, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. 4. Learned counsel for the Applicants prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder affidavit. 5. List this matter on 08th July, 2025. 6. However, it is made clear that in default the matter shall proceed for hearing. (ASHISH NAITHANI, J.) 24.06.2025 Nitesh/

